OCBC Bank



65 Chulia Street OCBC Centre Singapore 049513

Terms and Conditions Governing OCBC MyOwn Account Early Registration iPhone Giveaway Promotion

V112092024

The OCBC MyOwn Account Early Registration iPhone Giveaway Promotion (the "**Promotion**") commences from 18 September 2024 and ends on 13 October 2024 (or any such date(s) as may be determined and notified by OCBC Bank in its sole discretion) ("**Promotion Period**").

1. Eligibility

- 1.1 The Promotion is open to Eligible Customers (as defined below).
- 1.2 Eligible Customers are the parent(s) who:
 - a) successfully registers interest for their children on the OCBC MyOwn Account ("Account") on the e-form found on go.ocbc.com/preregister ("E-form"); and
 - b) indicates how many children they intend to open the Account for in the E-form.
 - c) successfully opens a new OCBC MyOwn Account for the child by 30 November 2024 via the OCBC App ("Eligible Child").
- 1.3 The new Account must be active and in good standing with OCBC Bank until the point of fulfilment.

2. Promotion Mechanics

- 2.1 An Eligible Customer shall be entitled to One (1) x chance upon satisfaction of the criteria set out in clause 1 per Eligible Child.
- 2.2 Ten (10) Eligible Customers will be randomly selected at the end of the Promotion Period ("Selected Customer"), as a Winner of one (1) iPhone 15 Pro 256GB Blue Titanium ("iPhone").
- 2.3 The random selection will be conducted in the presence of an independent auditor ("Auditor") on 13 December 2024, between 2pm to 6pm ("Selection Date") at 65 Chulia St, OCBC Centre #23-00, Singapore 049513 (or at such venue, date and time as may be determined and informed), via randomized approach through electronic means.
- 2.4 The Selected Customer will be contacted by OCBC (via phone call and/or email) using the Selected Customer's registered contact details with OCBC Bank. Upon being contacted, the Selected Customer has an option to accept or reject the iPhone.
- 2.5 By accepting the iPhone, the Selected Customer consents to OCBC disclosing their personal data and customer information as defined in the Banking Act 1970 (including but not limited to full name, email and contact number) registered with OCBC, verifying the Selected Customer's identity, announcing and publishing the full name of the Selected Customer on OCBC's social media channels and their website, and such other related purposes;
- 2.6 Upon accepting the iPhone, the Selected Customer will be informed on how the iPhone can be collected.
- 2.7 For the avoidance of doubt, in the event that any person entitled to the iPhone is subsequently found to be ineligible for the Promotion, OCBC shall not be obligated or liable to provide the iPhone to another Eligible Customer.
- 2.8 If any Eligible Customer is subsequently discovered to be ineligible to participate in the Promotion or violates any of the conditions set out in the Promotion or to receive the iPhone, OCBC Bank reserves the right to (i) deny the iPhone and there will be no compensation whatsoever after such cancellation (ii) request the relevant customer to repay to or compensate OCBC Bank the value of the iPhone at any time, and OCBC Bank shall have the right to debit the value of the iPhone or such other amount as it deems fit from the account(s) of the customer. No person shall be entitled to any payment or compensation from OCBC Bank should any iPhone be withdrawn, if any iPhone are reclaimed by OCBC Bank, or if a customer is asked to repay to or compensate OCBC Bank the value of the iPhone for whatsoever reasons.

OCBC Bank



65 Chulia Street OCBC Centre Singapore 049513

- 2.9 The iPhone, whether wholly or in part, is non-refundable, non-transferable, non-exchangeable and not redeemable for cash. The sale, transfer, resale, donation or exchange of the iPhone is strictly prohibited.
- 2.10 OCBC reserves the right to substitute or replace any iPhone or part thereof with an item of similar value at its sole discretion without notice to any person.
- 2.11 The eligibility of any Eligible Customer to participate in this Promotion shall be determined at the absolute discretion of OCBC Bank.

3 General

- 3.1 This Promotion shall not apply in conjunction with any other privileges or promotions unless otherwise stated.
- 3.2 OCBC Bank shall not be responsible for the quality, merchantability or fitness for any purpose or any other aspect of the Promotion, or any product and/or service relating to the Promotion. Notwithstanding anything herein, OCBC Bank shall not at any time be responsible or held liable for any defect or malfunction in any product or the deficiency in any service provided, and/or any loss, injury, damage, or harm suffered or incurred by or in connection with the Promotion, and/or the use of any product and/or service relating to the Promotion, by any person.
- 3.3 OCBC Bank reserves the right at its absolute discretion to terminate the Promotion or vary, delete or add to any of these terms and conditions at any time without notice including, without limitation, the eligibility of any customer and the dates of the Promotion. The decision of OCBC Bank on all matters relating to this Promotion shall be final and binding on all participants. No correspondence or appeal shall be entertained by OCBC Bank.
- 3.4 In the event of any inconsistency between these terms and conditions and any brochure, marketing or promotional material relating to the Promotion, these terms and conditions shall prevail.
- 3.5 OCBC Bank shall not be responsible for any loss or damage to any person in connection with the Promotion howsoever arising, including any error in computing chances, any breakdown or malfunction in any computer system or equipment, or any notice which is misdirected or lost in the post or in transmission.
- 3.6 These terms and conditions shall be governed by laws of Singapore and the participants irrevocably submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Singapore. A person who is not a party to any agreement governed by these terms and conditions shall have no right under the Contracts (Right of Third Parties) Act 2001 to enforce any of these terms and conditions.
- 3.7 By participating in this Promotion, the customer hereby agrees and consents to the collection, use and disclosure of their personal data by OCBC Bank and its related corporations (collectively, "OCBC Group") for the purposes of contacting me about the aforementioned product and other OCBC Group products or services, fulfilling any perks I am eligible for and for other reasonable purposes, in accordance with OCBC's Data Protection Policy (which can be accessed via the OCBC website > Personal Banking > Policies).